OP \$80.00 6421121

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Micro Imaging Technology, Inc., by Divine Capital Markets LLC, as Authorized Represenative of the Secured Parties, Attorney-in-Fact, by Danielle Hughes, Chief Executive Officer	04/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Divine Capital Markets LLC, as Authorized Representative of the Secured Parties		
Street Address:	39 Broadway, 36th Floor		
Internal Address:	Address: Jason Goldstein, SVP		
City: New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10006		

Name:	Mr Lance Adams
Street Address:	8016 Keneshaw Dr
City: Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78745

Name:	Terry & Carol Conner
Street Address:	6 Merrymeeting Lane
City:	Rye
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03870

Name:	Mr Robert Duch		
Street Address: 221 Quail Ridge Circle			
City: Highlands Ranch			
State/Country: COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80126		

PATENT REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0601

Ir					
Name:	The Greta Gail Hughes Revocable Trust				
Street Address:	1860 46th Avenue				
City:	Capitola				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95010				
Name:	Scott & Robin Hughes				
Street Address:	65891 Solar Road				
City:	Montrose				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	81401				
Name:	Mr Christopher Byers				
Street Address:	406 Grandview Avenue				
City:	Wykoff				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07481				
Name:	The Bonny Goldstein Revocable Trust				
Street Address:	PO Box 2103				
City:	New Castle				
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE				
Postal Code: 03854					
Name:	The Troy and Jennifer Otillio Revocable Trust				
Street Address:	3208 Avenida La Cima				
City:	Carlsbad				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92009				
Name:	Mr Joseph Maggini				
Street Address:	4242 Clay Avenue SW				
City:	Grand Rapids				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49548				
. 55.0. 5505.][
Name:	Ms Kathryn Williams				
Street Address:	37 Ledgewood Drive				
	Gales Ferry				
City:					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
	" PATENT				

PATENT "REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0602

Postal Code:	06335			
<u> </u>				
Name:	Troy Otillio, T	rustee, Narcisse Francis Otillio Li	iving Trust	
Street Address:	3208 Avenida			
City:	Carlsbad			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92009	92009		
Name:	Dr Craig Wie	ner		
Street Address:	258 E Saddle			
City:	Saddle River			
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	Y		
Postal Code:	07458			
Name:	Mr Ralph Gla	sgal		
Street Address:	4 Piermont R			
City:	Rockleigh			
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	Y		
Postal Code:	07647			
				
Name:	Ronald Sheld	lon Profit Sharing Plan		
Street Address:	1488 Old Bar	n Lane		
City:	Highland Par	K		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60035			
Name:	Mr James Ma	ıtthew		
Street Address:	127 Joshua 1	127 Joshua Town Road		
City:	Lyme			
State/Country:	CONNECTIO	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06371			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2			
Property	Туре		Number	
Patent Number:		6421121		
Patent Number:		6639672		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)660-3001 Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0603 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126605041

Email: eschwidder@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: Ernst Schwidder, Legal Assistant
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21898.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle Hughes, Divine Capital Markets

Total Attachments: 23

source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page1.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page2.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page3.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page4.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page5.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page6.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page7.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page8.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page9.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page10.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page11.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page12.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page13.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page14.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page15.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page16.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page17.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page18.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page19.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page20.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page21.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page22.tif source=Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. Patent Security Agreement 3-31-08#page23.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0604

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of April 9, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. ("Assignor") and Divine Capital Markets LLC, as authorized representative of the Secured Parties ("Assignee"), as the term "Secured Parties" is defined in the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2008, between Assignor and the Secured Parties (the "Patent Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, to secure the complete and timely satisfaction of all Secured Obligations (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), Assignor granted to the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and lien on certain Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), which includes, among other things, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,421,121 and United States Patent Number 6,639,672 (the "US Patents"); and

WHEREAS, An Event of Default (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) has occurred and is continuing, and the Secured Parties have accelerated the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Secured Parties may pursue available remedies against Assignor, including by way of execution of their security interest in the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, To facilitate the disposition by the Secured Parties of the Collateral and apply the proceeds thereof towards satisfaction of the Secured Obligations, the Secured Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by the Assignor pursuant to the authority contained in, and power of attorney granted by the Assignor to the Secured Parties under, the Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including the premises and covenants set forth in the Patent Security Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the US Patents and other Collateral for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the US Patents and other Collateral listed on Schedule 1 to the Patent Security Agreement (as the same may be modified from time-to-time in accordance with the terms thereof) and issue any and all patents (including any renewals, extensions and/or recordals thereof) issued thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

(N0147285(1)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

MICRO IMAGING TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: DIVINE CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, As Authorized Representative of the Secured Parties, Attorney-in-Fact

By: /s/ Danielle Hughes Danielle Hughes Chief Executive Officer

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of March 31, 2008, is entered into by and among Micro Imaging Technology, Inc. (the "Grantor"), a California corporation, having its address at 970 Calle Amanecer, Suite F, San Clemente, CA 92673, and each entity named on the signature page hereto as a secured party (each, a "Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Secured Parties have entered into a certain Securities Purchase Agreement, date as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor has issued and sold the Secured Parties certain Secured Convertible Debentures due 2011 (the "Debentures"); and

WHEREAS, as security for its obligations under the Purchase Agreement and the Debentures (the "Secured Obligations"), Grantor has agreed to grant to the Secured Parties a first priority security interest in and to certain assets of the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement and the Debentures, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. To secure the complete and timely satisfaction of all Secured Obligations, Grantor hereby grants, and conveys to the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, the Patents (as defined below), including without limitation those listed on Schedule 1 hereto (as may be amended from time to time), including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof) (collectively, the "Collateral"). For purposes of this Agreement, the term "Patents" shall mean any and all patents, patent applications, provisional patent applications, patent disclosures, and all related continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, re-examination, utility model, certificate of invention and design patents, patent application, registrations and applications for registrations, whether in the United States or elsewhere, and all licenses thereof.
 - 2. Grantor represents, warrants and covenants that:
- a) Grantor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents owned by Grantor, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including, without limitation, pledges, assignments, licenses, shop rights and covenants by Grantor not to sue third persons, except for any license disclosed in Schedule 1;
 - b) The Patents are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or

{N0127041; 1}

PATENT REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0607 unenforceable, in whole or in part;

- c) To the best of Grantor's knowledge, each of the Patents is valid and enforceable; and
- d) Grantor has the unqualified right to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms.
- 3. Grantor agrees that, until all of the Secured Obligations shall have been satisfied in full in cash, Grantor will not enter into any agreement relating to Grantor's Patents (for example, a license agreement) which is inconsistent with Grantor's obligations under this Agreement, without the prior written consent of the Secured Parties constituting the holders of not less than 65% of all Debentures then outstanding (the "Requisite Secured Parties"); provided, that so long as no Default or Event of Default (as defined in the Debentures) shall have occurred and be continuing, Grantor may grant licenses to third parties to use the Patents in the ordinary course of business of Grantor and such third party on arm's length and customary business terms.
- 4. If, before the Secured Obligations shall have been satisfied in full in cash, Grantor shall obtain rights to any new patentable inventions, or become entitled to the benefit of any Patent for any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension, or continuation-in-part of any Patent or any improvement on any Patent, the provisions of <u>Section 1</u> of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto and Grantor shall give to Secured Party prompt notice thereof in writing.
- 5. Grantor authorizes the Secured Parties to unilaterally modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule 1</u> to include any future Patents which are Patents under <u>Section 1</u> or <u>Section 4</u> hereof.
- 6. If any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, the Secured Parties shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given them by this Agreement, the Purchase Agreement or the Debentures, those allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Patents may be located and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Secured Parties may, by action of the Requisite Secured Parties, immediately, without demand of performance and without other notice (except as set forth below) or demand whatsoever to Grantor, all of which are hereby expressly waived, and without advertisement, sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon, the whole or from time to time any part of the Patents, or any interest which Grantor may have therein, and after deducting from the proceeds of sale or other disposition of the Patents all expenses (including reasonable expenses for brokers' fees and legal services), shall apply the residue of such proceeds toward the payment of the Secured Obligations. Any remainder of the proceeds after payment in full in cash of the Secured Obligations shall be paid over to Grantor. Notice of any sale or other disposition of the Patents shall be given to the Grantor at least ten (10) days before the time of any intended public or private sale or other disposition of the Patents is to be made, which Grantor hereby agrees shall be reasonable notice of such sale or other disposition. At any such sale or other disposition any Secured Party may, to the extent permissible under applicable law, purchase the whole or any part of the Patents sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of Grantor, which right is

hereby waived and released.

- 7. Grantor hereby authorizes and empowers the Secured Parties to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of the Secured Parties, as the Secured Parties may select by action of the Requisite Secured Parties in their exclusive discretion, as Grantor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power, after and during the continuance of an Event of Default, to endorse Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for Secured Parties to use the Patents, or to grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Patents to any third person, or necessary for Secured Parties to, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Patents to any third person as a part of Secured Parties' realization on such collateral upon acceleration of the Secured Obligations following an Event of Default. Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney being coupled with an interest shall be irrevocable for the life of this Agreement.
- 8. At such time as Grantor shall completely satisfy all of the Secured Obligations (other than inchoate indemnity obligations), this Agreement shall terminate and Secured Party shall execute and deliver to Grantor all terminations or other instruments as may be necessary or proper terminate the security interest granted herein and to terminate the applicable Grantor's obligations hereunder, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by the Secured Parties pursuant hereto.
- 9. Any and all reasonable fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including the reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses incurred by the Secured Parties in connection with the preparation of this Agreement and all other documents relating hereto and the consummation of this transaction, the filing or recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, counsel fees, maintenance fees, encumbrances or otherwise protecting, maintaining or preserving the Patents, or in defending or prosecuting any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Patents, shall be borne and paid by Grantor on demand by Secured Party and until so paid shall be added to the principal amount of the Secured Obligations and shall bear interest at the highest applicable default rate.
- 10. Grantor shall have the duty, through counsel reasonably acceptable to Secured Party, to prosecute diligently any Patent applications pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter until the Secured Obligations shall have been paid in full in cash, to make application on unpatented but patentable inventions (provided that such registration will not significantly compromise Grantor's competitive position) and to preserve and maintain all rights in Patents, including, without limitation, the payment of all maintenance fees. Any expenses incurred in connection with such an application shall be borne by Grantor. Grantor shall not abandon any right to file a Patent application, or any pending Patent application or Patent without the prior written consent of the Requisite Secured Parties, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld.
- 11. Grantor shall have the right, with the consent of the Secured Parties, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, to bring suit in its own name and to join the Secured Parties, if necessary, as a party to such suit so long as the Secured Parties are satisfied, in the exercise of

reasonable judgment of the Requisite Secured Parties, that such joinder will not subject the Secured Parties to any risk of liability, to enforce the Patents. Grantor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify the Secured Parties for all damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees incurred by any Secured Party, in accordance with the Purchase Agreement, the Debentures or this Agreement.

- 12. No course of dealing between Grantor and any Secured Party, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of any Secured Party, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Purchase Agreement or the Debentures shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 13. At any time and from time to time, upon the written request of any Secured Party, and at the sole expense of Grantor, Grantor will promptly and duly execute and deliver such further instruments and documents and take such further action as Secured Party may reasonably request for the purpose of obtaining or preserving the full benefits of this Agreement, the Purchase Agreement and the Debentures, and of the rights and powers herein and therein granted, including, without limitation, the filing of any additional, supplemental, or amended security agreements, or the filing of any financing statements or continuation statements under the Uniform Commercial Code in effect in any jurisdiction with respect to the Liens created hereby or in any of the Transaction Documents.
- 14. All of Secured Party's rights and remedies with respect to the Patents, whether established hereby or by the Purchase Agreement, the Debentures or any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.
- 15. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 16. This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties hereto, except as provided in <u>paragraph 5</u>.
- 17. This Agreement shall be binding upon Grantor and the Secured Parties and their respective permitted successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Grantor, the Secured Parties and the respective permitted successors and assigns of Grantor and Secured Party.
- 18. The validity and interpretation of this Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.
- 19. Section 11 (Notices) of the Purchase Agreement is hereby incorporated herein in its entirety, save that references therein to the term Buyers shall be deemed to be references to Secured Parties herein and references therein to the term Company shall be deemed to be references to Grantor, as applicable, herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

	ro Imaging Technology, Inc.
By:	Name: Michael W. Brennan
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
NEX	ECTOD.
NV	ESTOR:
ΝV	ESTOR:
NV	ESTOR:
NV	ESTOR: Print Name of Investor Above
	Print Name of Investor Above

[Signature Page to Registration Rights Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0611

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

> GRANTOR: Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

> > Name: Michael W. Brennan Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

Lance Adams

Print Name of Scaured Party Above

Secured Party Signature Above

Lance Adams

Print Name of Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:
Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.
8
By:
Name: Michael W. Brennan
Title: Chief Executive Officer
SECURED PARTY:
Terry and Carol Conner
Print Name of Secured Party Above
By: OSMOONUS Cases & Corner
Secured Party Signature Above
Terry Conner Carol Conner
Print Name of Signatory
rolly to the second of the sec

B70/910 d

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

By:

Tide: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

Robert Duch

Print Name of Secured Party Above

Secured Party Signature Above

Robert Duch

Print Name of Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

GIV.	133.6 3 5 13.	<u> </u>	
Mic	ro Ima	ging Technology, Inc.	
By:			
	Name:	Michael W. Brennan	
	Title:	Chief Executive Officer	
SEC		PARTY: Weta Gail Hughes Revocable Trust	
	Prir	it Name of Secured Party Above	•
Ву:	0	Sold Helen	,
:	Secure	d Party Signature Above	
	Greta (Jail Hughes	
		ame of Signatory	
	Title of	Signatory:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

By:

Name: Michael W. Brennan Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

Scott and Robin Hughes

Virint Name 6f/Secured Party/Above

Secured Party Signature Above

Scott and Robin Hughes

Print Name of Signatory _____

Apr 03	O 646-40:(ee-mm) NOITA9	02.1989 609 7171 3083 0.0779	SING: CLANXY ALHORA BAS:	. PAM [Eastern Daylight Time] *	RCVD AT 4/17/2008 2:50,26	PACE 5/28"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR.

Mi	ro Imaging Technology, Inc.
أرهض و	
By;	
	Name: Michael W. Brennan
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
SEC	URED PARTY: Christopher Byers
	Print Name of Secured Party Above
Ву	
	Secured Parry Signature Above
	Christopher Byers
,	Print Name of Signatory Tale of Signatory:

PAGE 1278 - RCVD AT 41712008 2:30:26 PM [Eastern Day/(qrit Time] : SVR RICHTFAXNY12 ' DNIS (370 * CBD:125005557 ' DWRATION (mm-ss):04-24 B O - 44 B

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution bereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

Dv:

Name: Michael W. Brennan Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

Ronald Shelden Profit Sharing Plan

Print Name of Secured Party Above

Secured Party Signature Above

Ronald Sheldon

Print Name of Signatory _____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

dicro Imaging Technology, Inc.
Y
Name: Michael W. Brennan
Title: Chief Executive Officer
ECURED PARTY:
A
The Bonney Goldstein Resocable Trusta
y: Above W. Above
Secured Party Signature Above
Bonney Goldstein
Print Name of Signatory
Title of Signatory:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

By:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

The Troy and Jennifer Otillio Revocable Trust

Print Name of Secured Party Above

Secured Party Signature Above Troy and Jennifer Otillio Print Name of Signatory

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution beroof under soal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

Name: Michael W. Bronnan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

Ralph Glasgal

Secured Party Signature Above Print Name of Signatory RAISH G

Title of Signatory:

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

S138888 1811483 3NIATO PATENT 38)8002-62-130 REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0621

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

By:

Name: Michael W. Brennan Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

Joseph Maggini

Phot Name of Secured Party Above

By:

Socired Party Signature Above

Print Name of Signatory:

Title of Signatory:

[Signature Page to Patent Socurity Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and your first above written.

GRANTOR:

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

By:

Name: Michael W. Brennan Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

Troy Otillio ttee Nartiese Francis Otillio Living Frank.

Print Name of Secured Party Above

Secured Party bignature Above Print Name of Signatory:

Narcisse Otillio

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under scal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

Bu

Name: Michael W. Brennan Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

Dr/Craig Wiener

Print Name of Segraphyl Party Above

750.0

Sectored Parcy Signature Above

Print Name of Signatory:

Title of Signatery:

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

S134888 THI1463 BIAIG PATENT NBBKE12-62-13
REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0624

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

By:

Name: Michael W. Brennan
Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

Kathryn Williams

Print Name of Secured Party Above

By: A Market of Signature Above

Print Name of Signatory:
Title of Signatory:

[Signature Page to Patern Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the execution hereof under scal as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

Micro Imaging Technology, Inc.

Name: Michael W. Brennan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SECURED PARTY:

James Matthew

Print Name of Secured Party Above

3y:__*(-*\/_

Secured Party Signature Above

Print Name of Signatory:

Title of Signatory:

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT

REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0626

SCHEDULE 1 TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS:

1) USA: Two patents have been granted, as follows:

(A) Patent Number 6,421,121, dated 07.16.02.

(B) Patent Number 6,639,672, dated 10.28.03.

(2) Mexico: Patent, Number 235501, dated 04.04.06.

(3) China: Patent Number ZL02126213.6, dated October 5, 2005.

(4) Canada: Patent Application Number 2393402, filed July 12, 2002.

(5) Japan: Patent Application Number 2002-197349, filed July 5, 2002: appeal filed

07.17.07 against "Decision of Rejection."

{N0127041; 1}

RECORDED: 04/15/2009

PATENT REEL: 022542 FRAME: 0627